M 13. 23. W

04-20-2000

FORM PTO-1995	FT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REN REFE HER HER REN					
Tab settings □□□▼ 10132						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Thomas M. D'Angelo	Name: Hahn Elastomer Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal Address: 14557 Keel Street					
3. Nature of conveyance:	33.e					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 14557 Keel Street					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ט					
□ Other	City: Plymouth State: MI ZIP:48170					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves @ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
, s , c , p ,	B. Patent No.(s)					
09 53374 Additional numbers of	attached? □ Yes ♠ No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: John C. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00					
Internal Address:	#Enclosed					
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit account number: 50-0852					
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
John C. Evans Name of Person Signing Signature Signature						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/19/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000086 09533741

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0389

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

WHI	EREAS I,	Thomas N	M. D'A	Angelo, 1	residing	at 315 North	h Evergro	een, Plyn	nouth,
Michiga	m 48170 :	invented o	ertain	new an	d useful	improveme	ents in a	METHO	D OF
MAKING CORRUGATED PART for which I am about to make application for									
Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United									
States	Patent	Office	as	Serial	No.		,	filing	date
			; and					Ū	

WHEREAS, HAHN ELASTOMER CORPORATION is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said HAHN ELASTOMER CORPORATION and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeable with the terms of this assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications;

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0390

IN WITNESS WHERE my seal this 17th day of Mard	EOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed, 2000.
	Thomas M. D'Angelo
State of Michigan)) SS County of Macinb)	
County of Macomb)	Thomas M. D'Angelo
person whose name is subscribed to the	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for who is personally known to me to be the same ne foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that aid instrument as his free and voluntary act for

Notary Public My commission expires_____

MAGOMB CTY, MI

Notary's Seal

John C. Evans Reising, Ethington, Learman & McCulloch PLLC P.O. Box 4390 Troy, Michigan 48099

RECORDED: 03/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0391